## 503546507 10/29/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3593134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
CHRIS YOUNG	10/22/2015	
EMMETT BARTON	10/22/2015	
TOM UDD	10/22/2015	
CAMERON JUE	10/22/2015	
KEVIN FINKE	10/22/2015	
N. TIM SALAZAR	10/22/2015	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHEFSTEPS, INC.
Street Address:	1501 PIKE PLACE
Internal Address:	#300
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98101

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29542731

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-622-4900

Email:SARAHW@SEEDIP.COMCorrespondent Name:SEED IP LAW GROUP PLLC

Address Line 1: 701 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 5400

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200228.901
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOBBY SOLTANI
SIGNATURE:	/ Bobby Soltani /
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2015

503546507 PATENT REEL: 036916 FRAME: 0883

# Total Attachments: 5 source=200228\_901\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=200228\_901\_Signed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=200228\_901\_Signed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=200228\_901\_Signed\_Assignment#page4.tif source=200228\_901\_Signed\_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 036916 FRAME: 0884

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Chris Young, Tom Udd, Cameron Jue, Kevin Finke, Emmett Barton, and N. Tim Salazar (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 6224 50<sup>th</sup> Avenue NE, Seattle, Washington 98115, 35016 Mann Road, Sultan, Washington 98294, 4716 Interlake Avenue N, Seattle, Washington 98103, 2607 126<sup>th</sup> Place SW, Everett, Washington 98204, 825 23<sup>rd</sup> Avenue, Apt. 2, Seattle, Washington 98122, and 936 Hiawatha Place S, Seattle, Washington 98144, respectively, are the joint inventors of a new, original and ornamental design for "THERMAL IMMERSION CIRCULATOR," for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on October 16, 2015, and assigned Application No. 29/542,731;

WHEREAS, ChefSteps, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1501 Pike Place, #300, Seattle, Washington, 98101, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions including any extensions or adjustments in term thereof and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, and including the right to sue and collect damages for past and present infringement of said letters patent; said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters

> PATENT REEL: 036916 FRAME: 0885

protecting title to said invention or letters pa	atent therefor.		
October 22, 2015 Date	Chris Young	- 23	(Assignor)
State of Washington  County of Lange	.ss.		
and the second s			

patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Chris Young is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she/he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her/his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated <u>October 22 2015</u>		
Signature of Notary Public Lens & Calif	+ 5.	
Printed Name <u>Anne</u> L. Calico		
My appointment expires 5/2/2019		

		distribution of the second	Applie	ation No. 29/542,731
/0/22/20, Date	<u> 15</u>	Tom Udd		(Assignor)
State of <u>Washingdo</u>	·/			
County of King	)	SS.		
I certify that who appeared before me, acknowledged it to be her/instrument.	and said person	acknowledged	that she/he signed	
	Dated	John 2	2 2015	
	Signature of Notary Public	ann	. d. Gel	<u></u>
	Printed Name	Annel	. Calico	
	My appointme	ent expires	5/2/2019	
10/22/2015				A series and
Date	The state of the s	Cameron Jue		(Assignor)
State of <i>Washingly</i>	<u>r/</u>	i kreeke E		
County of Ling		SS.		
I certify that who appeared before me, acknowledged it to be here instrument.	and said person	acknowledged	that she/he signed	
	Dated	ctober.	42, 2015	- 1 H
	Signature of Notary Public	16.2	V. Califo	aleis
	Printed Name	. Anne i	1. Called	
	1 1111000 1 101110		( " could excee	

3

22 0=+ 200	germania.	A	1-1		<b>24</b> . *
Date	)	Kgyjg Einke	and the second		_(Assignor)
State of Washington					
County of Ling		SS.			
I certify that I	know or have	satisfactory	evidence that Ke	vin Finke is	the person
who appeared before me, and	d said person a	acknowledged	l that she/he sign	ned this inst	rument and
acknowledged it to be her/his instrument.	s free and volu	intary act for	the uses and pur	poses menti	oned in the
	Dated Oc	Lebez 2	2 243		
	Signature of Notary Public	( )	ed al		
	Printed Name My appointme		L. Calie 512/2019	2.423	
		ZALLA Emmett Bar	4-A-1-07	3	(Assignor)
State of flashington		SS.			
County of King					
I certify that	I know or ha	ve satisfactor	y evidence that	Emmett Ba	arton is the
person who appeared before	re me, and s	aid person a	acknowledged th	nat she/he	signed this
instrument and acknowledge	d it to be her/	his free and	voluntary act for	the uses ar	nd purposes
mentioned in the instrument.					
	Dated	2 H bee	22, 201	and the second	
	Signature of Notary Public	Sant Jam	<u> </u>	40	
	Printed Name My appointme	Anne	L. Calico Sulvai	<u>;;}</u>	
	L. I. C. VILLEY			Z	

10-22-2015 NOFE (Assignar)
Date (Assignor) N. Tim Salazas
State of Ashington  County of Ling  Ss.
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that N. Tim Salazar is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that she/he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be her/his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.
Dated <i>October 22, 2015</i>
Signature of Notary Public Cone & Clas
Printed Name <u>Anne L. Calico</u> My appointment expires <u>5/2/2019</u>
ChefSteps, Inc.  October 22, 2015  Date  ChefSteps, Inc.  (Signatory Signature)
Christopher Voung, CEO (Assignee Signatory Name, Title)

(200228.901) 4423486\_1.DOC